Watertown - Big Sioux Flood Control Study          $175,000 

Water Investment in Northern South Dakota project     $2,000,000 

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board recommends to the Governor and the State Legislature a 

Water and Environment Fund fiscal year 2027 appropriation level of eleven million four hundred thousand dollars 

($11,400,000) for the Consolidated Water Facilities Construction Program; and 

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board recommends to the Governor and the State Legislature the 

Water and Environment Fund fiscal year 2027 appropriation level of three million four hundred thousand dollars 

($3,400,000) for the Solid Waste Management Program; and 

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board recommends to the Governor and the State Legislature the 

following Water and Environment Fund Subfund fiscal year 2027 appropriation levels for the Clean Water State